A ST

U0Y Ox SUSTDHER'S SATISFACTION TOWARDS THE VALUE

c}q_- Q:‘f bl | -Q -‘] 1—.:57' - ,-.,fs Al yg: & !u‘_

Rissat - SERVANIES 08 SREEMRLT ..u..ﬁ. Py

TRl ] ‘-F"_'._‘V__;Y.\n --"{--', ]
Vi de 0 -Siolelaciaie) LA SRt s 4‘*‘:...)

FRMAEIL P A S -JerrIltmanm A:mE. IMmOam
C ST E AR R Tk R R TR
Libcrntns o Mo ot o s atiad -...-.—-...uuh..._-......-..\’....

s i . ot e
Fma - SR . =
bl he - dmrelide o i e escwbadamalcus  adiaaeld



http://_-._-.__i

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah and all praises to God Almighty for giving me the strength and health to
complete this final year project.

This is my chance to thank all people who help me throughout the completion of this
final year project.

Firstly, | would like to express my endless gratitude to my mom, my dad and my
family for their encouragement and support mentally, physically, and emotionally
throughout all these years. To my mom who have always been there supporting each
and little thing | do, to my dad who always finds himself whining about funding me
and yet you both never failed to provide everything that | need. | feel blessed.
Without them, it is almost impossible for me to reach where | am as for today.

Secondly, | would like to express my big thank you to my project advisor, Madam
Imelda Albert Gisip for the endless guidance and unconditional patience in guiding
me throughout this project. It was never easy, it will never be easy doing this project,
but with her help directing me which path should | take, | am able to complete this. |
always knew | owe you big. Thank you very much.

Thirdly, | would like to thank Telekom Malaysia (TM) Wisma San Hin especially to the
Consumer Sales Department “Pantai Barat Pendalaman” Kota Kinabalu, for letting
me be part of Telekom family during my 5 months internship. Thank you for the
guidance and exploration during my internship.

Last but not least, the people that have been keeping up with me for the last 3 years,
fighting the battle of catching-up due dates and share the joy of accomplishment as a
team whom I'd like to acknowledge as my friends and classmates. Thank you for
your support from the very beginning.

| would also like to thank each and everyone who help me directly or indirectly
throughout this project. | may not have the opportunity to mention each and everyone
here, but | always knew that without each and every one of you, this final year project
will never be completed.

Thank you.

(iv)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
LIST OF DEFINITION OF TERMS
ABSTRACT
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
11 Background of Telekom Malaysia (TM)
12 Background of Study
1.3 Definition of Term
14 Scope of Study
1.5 Problem Statement
16 Research Objectives
1.7 Research Questions
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Defining Customer
2.2 Defining Awareness and Satisfaction
23 Defining Customer’s Satisfaction
24 The Significant of Value-Added Services
CHAPTER 3 THEORITICAL FRAMEWORK
3.1 Independent Variable

3.1.1 Product Diversity
3.1.2 Tangibles

3.1.3 Responsiveness
3.1.4 |Interaction
3.1.5 Stability

Page
0}
(i)
(iii)
(iv)

(v)-(vii)
(viii)-(x)
(i)
(xii)-(xiii)

(xiv)

1-2

4-8

10
11
12

13-14
15-16
17-18
19-20

21-22
22
22
23
23



CHAPTER 4

CHAPTER 5

3.2

4.1
4.2

43
44
4.5

5.1
52
53
54
55
5.6
5.7
5.8
5.9
5.10
5.11
512
5.13
5.14

5.15

5.16

Dependent Variable
3.2.1 Customer's Satisfaction

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
Design of The Resaearch Method
Data Collection Method

4.2.1 Primary Data

422 Secondary Data

Sample Size

Sampling Method

Plan of Data Analysis Technique
451 SPSS (Statistical Package for Social
Science)

452 Cross Tabulation

45.3 Frequency Analysis

454 Regression Analysis

FINDING

Respondent’s Age

Respondent’s Gender

Respondent’s Marital Status

Respondent’s Number of Children
Respondent’s Race

Respondent’s Highest Level of Education
Respondent’s Professions

Respondent’s Organization

Respondent’s Monthly Income

Respondent’s Internet Provider Subscribed
Information about Value-Added Services
Interest in Value-Added Services

Current Value-Added Services being subscribe
Monthly bills is according to the plan
subscribed

No malicious programs dialed by malicious
programs in monthly bill report

Ability of Xblocker to tackle problems with the

23

24
24
24-25
25
25
26
21
27

27
28
28

29
30
31
32
33-34
35

37

38

39-40

41-42

43

45

46-47

48-49



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to identify the level of customer’s satisfaction towards the
Value-Added Services provided by Telekom Malaysia(TM). This study aims on
determine on how does the product diversity, tangibles, responsiveness, interaction,
and stability will influence the customer’s satisfaction as according to the research
model in this study. In this study, data which is collected from 120 respondents
around the area of Kota Kinabalu will be analyzed using frequency analysis,
crosstabulation analysis, and linear regression analysis. The results of this study
suggest that although the product diversity, tangibles, responsiveness, interaction,
and stability of the Value-Added Services is available, due to the reason that the
respondents involvement in the Value-Added Services is low, therefore it suggest
that their satisfaction is low as the result of not fully aware to the Value-Added
Services provided. This study also suggest that the factors that mostly influencing the
respondents awareness is through TM Point and Family & Friends, while the factors
that mostly influencing the respondents satisfactions towards the Value-Added
Services is responsiveness, tangibility, and stability.

Keyword: Customer’s Satisfaction, Awareness, Value Added Services

(xiv)



