

A STUDY ON CUSTOMER'S SATISFACTION TOWARDS THE VALUE ADDED SERVICES BY TELEKOM MALAYSIA (TM)

NORAFIZAH BINTI BASININ 2008745241

EACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH RENOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MARAREMENT UNIVERSITE TEXROLOGE MARA KOTA MINADALU, SABAM

APRI 2011

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah and all praises to God Almighty for giving me the strength and health to complete this final year project.

This is my chance to thank all people who help me throughout the completion of this final year project.

Firstly, I would like to express my endless gratitude to my mom, my dad and my family for their encouragement and support mentally, physically, and emotionally throughout all these years. To my mom who have always been there supporting each and little thing I do, to my dad who always finds himself whining about funding me and yet you both never failed to provide everything that I need. I feel blessed. Without them, it is almost impossible for me to reach where I am as for today.

Secondly, I would like to express my big thank you to my project advisor, Madam Imelda Albert Gisip for the endless guidance and unconditional patience in guiding me throughout this project. It was never easy, it will never be easy doing this project, but with her help directing me which path should I take, I am able to complete this. I always knew I owe you big. Thank you very much.

Thirdly, I would like to thank Telekom Malaysia (TM) Wisma San Hin especially to the Consumer Sales Department "Pantai Barat Pendalaman" Kota Kinabalu, for letting me be part of Telekom family during my 5 months internship. Thank you for the guidance and exploration during my internship.

Last but not least, the people that have been keeping up with me for the last 3 years, fighting the battle of catching-up due dates and share the joy of accomplishment as a team whom I'd like to acknowledge as my friends and classmates. Thank you for your support from the very beginning.

I would also like to thank each and everyone who help me directly or indirectly throughout this project. I may not have the opportunity to mention each and everyone here, but I always knew that without each and every one of you, this final year project will never be completed.

Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page
TITLE PAGE	(i)		
DECLARATION	(ii)		
LETTER OF TH	(iii)		
ACKNOWLED	(iv)		
TABLE OF CO	NTENTS	3	
LIST OF TABL	(v)-(vii)		
LIST OF FIGUI	(viii)-(x)		
LIST OF ABBR	(xi)		
LIST OF DEFIN	(xii)-(xiii)		
ABSTRACT			(xiv)
CHAPTER 1		INTRODUCTION	
	1.1	Background of Telekom Malaysia (TM)	1-2
	1.2	Background of Study	3
	1.3	Definition of Term	4-8
	1.4	Scope of Study	9
	1.5	Problem Statement	10
	1.6	Research Objectives	11
	1.7	Research Questions	12
CHAPTER 2		LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1	Defining Customer	13-14
	2.2	Defining Awareness and Satisfaction	15-16
	2.3	Defining Customer's Satisfaction	17-18

2.4 The Significant of Value-Added Services 19-20

CHAPTER 3 THEORITICAL FRAMEWORK

3.1	Indep	Independent Variable						
	3.1.1	Product Diversity	21-22					
	3.1.2	Tangibles	22					
	3.1.3	Responsiveness	22					
	3.1.4	Interaction	23					
	3.1.5	Stability	23					

	3.2	Dependent Variable	
		3.2.1 Customer's Satisfaction	23
CHAPTER 4		RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
	4.1	Design of The Resaearch Method	24
	4.2	Data Collection Method	24
		4.2.1 Primary Data	24-25
		4.2.2 Secondary Data	25
	4.3	Sample Size	25
	4.4	Sampling Method	26
	4.5	Plan of Data Analysis Technique	27
		4.5.1 SPSS (Statistical Package for Social	27
		Science)	
		4.5.2 Cross Tabulation	27
		4.5.3 Frequency Analysis	28
		4.5.4 Regression Analysis	28
CHAPTER 5		FINDING	
	5.1	Respondent's Age	29
	5.2	Respondent's Gender	30
	5.3	Respondent's Marital Status	31
	5.4	Respondent's Number of Children	32
	5.5	Respondent's Race	33-34
	5.6	Respondent's Highest Level of Education	35
	5.7	Respondent's Professions	36
	5.8	Respondent's Organization	37
	5.9	Respondent's Monthly Income	38
	5.10	Respondent's Internet Provider Subscribed	39-40
	5.11	Information about Value-Added Services	41-42
	5.12	Interest in Value-Added Services	43
	5.13	Current Value-Added Services being subscribe	44
	5.14	Monthly bills is according to the plan	45
		subscribed	
	5.15	No malicious programs dialed by malicious	46-47
		programs in monthly bill report	
	5.16	Ability of Xblocker to tackle problems with the	48-49

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to identify the level of customer's satisfaction towards the Value-Added Services provided by Telekom Malaysia(TM). This study aims on determine on how does the product diversity, tangibles, responsiveness, interaction, and stability will influence the customer's satisfaction as according to the research model in this study. In this study, data which is collected from 120 respondents around the area of Kota Kinabalu will be analyzed using frequency analysis, crosstabulation analysis, and linear regression analysis. The results of this study suggest that although the product diversity, tangibles, responsiveness, interaction, and stability of the Value-Added Services is available, due to the reason that the respondents involvement in the Value-Added Services is low, therefore it suggest that their satisfaction is low as the result of not fully aware to the Value-Added Services provided. This study also suggest that the factors that mostly influencing the respondents satisfactions towards the Value-Added Services is responsiveness, stangibility, and stability.

Keyword: Customer's Satisfaction, Awareness, Value Added Services